2014 SC BRFSS: Mental Health Status

How many days during the past 30 days was your mental health not good?

Total None 1-2 days 3-7 days 8-29 days 30 days

Respondents N % C.1.(95%) N % C.1.(95%) N % C.1.(95%) N % C.1.(95%) N % C.1.(95%)
TOTAL 10,799 7,406 65 64.05 66.58 740 7 6.68 8.09 1,024 11 9.74 11.39 952 10 9.00 10.63 677 7 6.22 7.62
GENDER
Male 4,512 3,387 71.18 69.34 73.01 235 6.08 5.07 7.10 352 9.33 8.14 10.52 316 7.70 6.64 8.77 225 5.71 4.73 6.69
Female 6,287 4,019 59.91 58.18 61.64 505 8.58 7.60 9.56 672 11.70 10.56 12.85 636 11.77 10.56 10.56 455 8.04 7.04 9.04
RACE
White 7,255 5,046 65.36 63.82 66.91 499 7.27 6.44 8.10 660 10.99 9.11 11.02 612 10.08 9.05 9.05 438 7.21 6.31 8.12
African American 2,673 1,796 65.39 62.81 67.98 184 7.56 6.04 9.08 268 11.18 9.39 12.97 265 9.93 8.31 11.54 160 5.94 4.71 7.17
Other 615 394 64.75 59.72 69.79 42 8.06 5.14 10.99 75 12.74 9.11 16.37 51 7.77 5.10 10.44 53 6.67 4.06 9.28
HISPANIC
Yes 244 177 72.97 66.10 79.83 13 5.98 2.20 9.75 29 10.84 6.28 15.39 12 4.62 1.43 7.80 13 5.60 1.67 9.54
No 10,362 7,103 65.05 63.75 66.35 716 7.47 6.74 8.19 981 10.54 9.69 11.38 921 10.07 9.22 10.92 641 6.87 6.16 7.59
AGE
18-24 566 314 57.75 52.90 62.59 70 11.86 8.76 14.97 87 14.30 11.09 17.51 65 10.87 7.70 14.05 30 5.22 3.06 7.38
25-34 1,018 626 59.90 56.19 63.61 76 7.26 5.34 9.18 138 12.74 10.26 15.22 122 13.20 10.56 15.83 56 6.91 4.77 9.05
35-44 1,181 725 61.71 58.35 65.08 88 6.79 5.10 8.48 155 13.15 10.74 15.56 127 9.90 8.01 11.78 86 8.45 6.31 10.59
45-54 1,749 1,125 64.47 61.66 67.28 136 7.23 5.73 8.73 167 9.41 7.71 11.11 189 11.55 9.60 13.50 132 7.34 5.85 8.83
55-64 2,412 1,586 65.98 63.58 68.39 176 7.40 6.06 8.73 228 9.29 7.86 10.72 234 8.94 7.53 10.36 188 8.39 6.86 9.92
65+ 3,873 3,030 77.76 76.11 79.42 194 5.16 4.24 6.08 249 6.32 5.37 7.27 215 5.50 4.63 6.37 185 5.26 4.34 6.17
EDUCATION
Less Than H.S. 1,214 774 60.94 57.06 64.82 60 5.33 3.44 7.23 95 7.94 5.87 10.01 129 11.71 9.13 14.29 156 14.07 11.26 16.88
H.S. or G.E.D. 3,162 2,124 65.71 63.50 67.91 181 5.92 4.81 7.03 303 10.98 9.46 12.50 308 10.00 8.63 11.36 246 7.40 6.25 8.55
Some Post-H.S. 2,878 1,908 62.92 60.49 65.34 228 8.98 7.52 10.43 278 11.18 9.53 12.84 295 10.89 9.26 12.51 169 6.04 4.81 7.26
College Graduate 3,477 2,549 70.94 68.88 72.99 267 8.44 7.15 9.73 343 11.11 9.71 12.51 216 6.94 5.73 8.15 102 2.58 1.91 3.25
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Less than $15,000 1,300 717 52.61 48.81 56.41 73 5.41 3.74 7.08 145 11.93 9.44 14.42 185 14.32 11.69 16.95 180 15.74 12.83 18.64
$15,000- $24,999 1,810 1,147 60.86 57.65 64.06 100 5.21 3.79 6.63 187 11.05 9.00 13.10 222 13.80 11.48 16.12 154 9.08 7.15 11.00
$25,000- $34,999 1,127 778 65.77 61.84 69.70 86 7.85 5.73 9.96 100 10.53 7.99 13.08 107 10.05 7.70 12.40 56 5.80 3.55 8.05
$35,000- $49,999 1,375 940 65.59 62.05 69.12 103 8.58 6.36 10.79 149 11.87 9.35 14.39 123 9.58 7.41 11.75 60 4.39 2.97 5.80
$50,000+ 3,529 2,628 71.60 69.56 73.65 275 8.13 6.88 9.38 335 10.80 9.37 12.23 192 6.40 5.31 7.48 99 3.07 2.24 3.90
REGION
Region | 1,426 949 65.40 62.18 68.61 107 7.67 5.97 9.37 144 10.64 8.54 12.73 130 8.90 6.98 10.81 96 7.41 5.64 9.17
Region Il 1,340 930 67.77 64.29 71.24 89 7.36 4.99 9.72 114 9.63 7.32 11.94 120 8.74 6.86 10.61 87 6.51 4.87 8.15
Region Il 877 617 69.23 65.34 73.12 56 5.79 4.01 7.57 73 9.11 6.64 11.58 61 7.72 5.51 9.93 70 8.15 5.73 10.57
Region IV 1,069 694 60.26 56.47 64.04 73 8.59 6.33 10.85 126 12.83 10.20 15.45 112 11.77 9.23 14.31 64 6.56 4.60 8.52
Region V 851 595 67.11 63.08 71.15 65 8.77 6.08 11.46 74 8.87 6.57 11.18 67 8.73 6.38 11.08 50 6.51 4.33 8.69
Region VI 1,372 948 65.76 62.21 69.31 96 6.15 4.59 7.70 127 10.39 8.22 12.56 116 10.44 7.81 13.08 85 7.26 5.11 9.40
Region VI 1,198 862 69.53 65.82 73.23 80 6.21 4.42 7.99 111 9.69 7.43 11.95 89 8.99 6.72 11.26 56 5.59 3.13 8.05
Region VIII 1,293 866 62.99 59.47 66.52 93 8.02 5.88 10.17 115 9.65 7.37 11.94 124 10.35 8.24 12.47 95 8.98 6.81 11.15
Region IX 1,373 945 65.28 61.88 68.69 81 7.10 5.06 9.14 140 11.43 9.08 13.77 133 10.79 8.59 13.00 74 5.39 3.82 6.97




